

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

EVELYN BARLOW, as Personal  
Representative of the Estate of  
SAMUEL EDWARD BARLOW and  
EVELYN BARLOW, individually,

Petitioner,

v.

S.C. Case No.: SC02-796  
Lower Ct. Case No.: 1D01-1073

NORTH OKALOOSA MEDICAL CENTER,  
INC., A Florida Corporation,

Respondent.

---

**PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS**

On Review from the District Court

of Appeal, First District

State of Florida

---

POWELL & SWANICK  
Stanley Bruce Powell  
107 North Partin Drive  
Niceville, Florida 32578  
(850) 678-2118  
Florida Bar No. 125650  
Attorney for the Petitioner

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS .....	ii
ARGUMENT .....	1
I. A defendant in a §766.207, Fla. Stat. (2000) arbitration cannot contest causation of a decedent’s damages because an admission of “liability” admits causation also.	
II. The widow was entitled to recover the “financial loss” of Social Security benefits which would not have occurred “but for” the death.	
CONCLUSION .....	8
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE .....	9
CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE AS TO FONT REQUIREMENTS .....	10

**TABLE OF CITATIONS**

<u>Case</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Florida Central &amp; P.R. Co. v. Williams,</u> 20 So. 558 (Fla. 1896) . . . . .	4
<u>Gross v. Lyons,</u> 763 So.2d 276 (Fla. 2000). . . . .	1, 3
<u>Marinelli v. Grace,</u> 608 So.2d 833, 834 (Fla. 4 <sup>th</sup> DCA 1992, Rev. denied 620 So.2d 761 (Fla. 1993) . . . . .	4
<u>Schwab v. Tolley,</u> 345 So.2d 747 (Fla. 4 <sup>th</sup> DCA 1977). . . . .	3
<u>St. Mary's Hospital v. Phillipe,</u> 769 So.2d 961 (Fla. 2000). . . . .	4
<u>University of Miami v. Echarte,</u> 618 So.2d 189 (Fla. 1993). . . . .	4, 5
<u>Zigman v. Cline,</u> 664 So.2d 968 (Fla. 4 <sup>th</sup> DCA 1995). . . . .	4
 OTHER AUTHORITIES:	
§766.207, Fla. Stat. (2000) . . . . .	1, 5, 6, 7, 8
§766.202(3), Fla. Stat. (2000) . . . . .	6, 8
38 Fla. Jur 2d §56 . . . . .	4
